A part’s listing in this catalog does not guarantee its availability.
To download/print the most current catalog, go to www.LORD.com. Rev.4   10/13
Page 103 of 124DYNAFLEX® ELASTOMERIC FLEXIBLE COUPLINGS
Dynafl ex® LCR Series Couplings
Rated: 4 to 135 hp at 2000 rpm
LORD Dynafl ex® LCR Series Couplings are ring-type
couplings developed to overcome numerous torsional
problems associated with vehicular and industrial driv-

ordering since it is not practical to show all details in this
catalog.
Defi nition of Part Numbering System
Part Type hp Rating
Attachment
Variation
Torsional
Stiffness
Variation
LCD -0400
-X
-XX
-A
Sure-Grip is a trademark of Altra Industrial Motion, Inc. Torque Requirements:
Torque (lb-in) =  63025 x hp
  rpm
A part’s listing in this catalog does not guarantee its availability.
To download/print the most current catalog, go to www.LORD.com. Rev.4   10/13
Page 114 of 124DYNAFLEX® ELASTOMERIC FLEXIBLE COUPLINGS
Table 3 – Specifi cations and Dimensions
Part Number*
Physical Characteristics (Nominal) 
Weight
Mass
Inertia
A 
Pilot O.D.
B
B.C. Dia.
C
Dia.
D 
Dia.
E
Dia.
F
LengthInner
Member
Outer
Member
Size       Variation lb kg lb-in-
sec2 kg-m2 lb-in-
sec2 kg-m2 in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
LCD-0075
-XR-A
-XXR-A
6.5
8.3
2.95
3.76
0.04 0.004
0.21
0.35
0.024
0.039
8.500
12.375
215.90
314.33
7.875
11.625
200.03
295.28
2.875  73.03  3.375 85.73
No
Counter
Bore
No
Counter
Bore
2.62 66.55
LCD-0075
-XR-C

ordering since it is not practical to show all details in this
catalog.
Defi nition of Part Numbering System
Part Type hp Rating
Attachment
Variation
Torsional
Stiffness
Variation
LCD -0400
-X
-XX
-A
Sure-Grip is a trademark of Altra Industrial Motion, Inc. Torque Requirements:
Torque (lb-in) =  63025 x hp
  rpm
A part’s listing in this catalog does not guarantee its availability.
To download/print the most current catalog, go to www.LORD.com. Rev.4   10/13
Page 115 of 124DYNAFLEX® ELASTOMERIC FLEXIBLE COUPLINGS
Table 4 – Specifi cations and Dimensions
Part Number*
Physical Characteristics (Nominal) 
G
Length
H
Length
I
Length
J
Length
K
Hole Dia. L
No. of
Holes
M
Hole Size
in (mm)
N
No. of
Holes
Fits
SAE 
Flywheel
No.
P
Ref. Dia.
Size       Variation in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
LCD-0075
-XR-A
-XXR-A
0.375 9.53 0.125 3.18 0.25 6.35
No
Counter
Bore
No
Counter
Bore
0.321
0.406
8.15
10.31
6
8
3/8 - 16
UNC-2B
3
6-1/2
10
6.50 165.1
LCD-0075 -XR-C
-XXR-C 0.375 9.53 0.125 3.18 0.25 6.35
No
Counter